REPLY BY THE MINISTER OF THE ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT
TO QUESTIONS ASKED PURSUANT TO RULE 6 OF THE
RULES OF PROCEDURE BY DEPUTY MARY LOWE

Question

2013/64

Have any external or internal reports been produced for your Department

Board/Policy Council since SAP went live?

Answer

No SAP related reports have been produced.

Question

If so ,how many?

Answer

None.

Question

Would you provide a copy of the latest internal report?
Answer

Not applicable.

Question

Would you provide a copy of the latest external report?
Answer

Not applicable.

Date of Receipt of the Question: 9™ August 2013
Date of Reply: 22" August 2013




